

Nobis Rehabilitation Partners, LLC and Cross Hospitals, LLC Announce an Inpatient Rehabilitation Hospital in Little Rock

LITTLE ROCK, AR, UNITED STATES,
October 1, 2024 /EINPresswire.com/ -Cross Hospitals, LLC, a partnership
between Kennor Cross Hospital
Investors, LLC and Nobis Hospital
Investments, LLC, plans to develop a
new inpatient medical rehabilitation
hospital in The District at Midtown in
Little Rock, AR. The inpatient



rehabilitation hospital will have 40 modern private patient rooms, a rehab therapy gym with advanced technologies, and state-of-the-art equipment.

People with debilitating illnesses and injuries such as brain injury, stroke, and other complex



Cross Hospitals is excited to serve Little Rock and the nearby communities." Chester Crouch, Founder and Chief Executive Officer medical, neurological, and orthopedic diseases and injuries will be cared for under the management of Nobis Rehabilitation Partners. A team of medical rehab physicians, physical therapists, occupational therapists, speech language pathologists, rehab-trained nurses, and the hospital support team will develop the intensive physical and medical rehab program for each patient during their inpatient stay.

"Cross Hospitals is excited to serve Little Rock and the nearby communities," said Chester Crouch, Founder and CEO of Nobis Rehabilitation Partners. "This new rehab hospital will bring over 100 career opportunities to Little Rock and the surrounding communities.

About Cross Hospitals, LLC

Cross Hospitals, LLC is comprised of Kennor Holdings, LP, and <u>Cross Development</u>. It partners with Nobis Hospitals Investments, LLC, which develops and manages new inpatient rehabilitation hospitals in select US markets.

About Nobis Rehabilitation Partners

Nobis Rehabilitation Partners, owned by Nobis Hospital Investments, LLC brings together healthcare providers, developers, and investment partners to create, operate, and manage inpatient rehabilitation facilities. Patients will receive exceptional care from highly experienced and inspired caregivers in the most uniquely designed and efficient hospital. For more information, visit nobisrehabpartners.com

GINA THOMAS
Nobis Rehab Partners
+1 469-640-6507
email us here
Visit us on social media:
Facebook
X
LinkedIn
YouTube
TikTok
Other

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/746600801

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire™, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information. © 1995-2024 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.